

No. 20-1273

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

FRANEK OLSTOWSKI,

Petitioner,

v.

PETROLEUM ANALYZER COMPANY, L.P.,

Respondent.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fifth Circuit**

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

STEVEN J. KNIGHT
Counsel of Record
CHAMBERLAIN, HRDLICKA,
WHITE, WILLIAMS & AUGHTRY
1200 Smith Street, Suite 1400
Houston, Texas 77002
(713) 654-9603
steven.knight@chamberlainlaw.com

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	26
I. The circuits are not divided over whether a state court order confirming an arbitra- tion award is a “judicial proceeding” under 28 U.S.C. § 1738	26
II. Olstowski failed to prove his claims	29
CONCLUSION.....	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Atom Instrument Corporation v. Petroleum Analyzer Company, L.P.</i> , 969 F.3d 210 (5th Cir. 2020)	1, 22, 26
<i>Caldeira v. County of Kauai</i> , 866 F.2d 1175 (9th Cir. 1989)	27
<i>Fayer v. Town of Middlebury</i> , 258 F.3d 117 (2d Cir. 2001)	28
<i>Myer v. Americo Life, Inc.</i> , 469 F.3d 731 (8th Cir. 2006)	28, 29
<i>Ryan v. City of Shawnee</i> , 13 F.3d 345 (10th Cir. 1993)	27, 28
<i>W.J. O'Neil Co. v. Shepley, Bulfinch, Richardson & Abbott, Inc.</i> , 765 F.3d 625 (6th Cir. 2014)	29
STATUTES	
TEX. CIV. PRAC. & REM. CODE § 134.005(b).....	21
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1334	16
28 U.S.C. § 1738	<i>passim</i>
